High-speed spiral door
Premium ECO Basic
Technical product description
EN
For internal use only
Translation of the original
© EFAFLEX Tor- und Sicherheitssysteme GmbH & Co. KG
This technical product description

Official designation of the door
system
Spiral type Designation of the door system
in this product description
EFA-SST®-L Premium Round spiral 260 R
Oval spiral 260 O
EFA-SST®-S Premium Round spiral 261 R
Oval spiral 261 O
EFA-SST®-ÜS Premium Round spiral 262 R
EFA-SST®-L ECO Round spiral 263 R
Oval spiral 263 O
Low lintel 263 N
EFA-SST®-S ECO Round spiral 264 R
Oval spiral 264 O
Low lintel 264 N
EFA-SST®-L Basic Round spiral 265 R
Oval spiral 265 O
Low lintel 265 N
EFA-SST®-XL Premium Round spiral 268 R
EFA-SST®-XXL Premium Round spiral 305 R
Door system designations
Supplemental directives
High-speed spiral door Premium ECO Basic  3
Table of contents
1 Short description................................................................ 5
2 Technical properties........................................................... 6
3 Construction of the high-speed spiral door................... 17
4 Door safety........................................................................ 45
5 Equipment......................................................................... 47
6 Packaging units................................................................ 49
Table of contents
High-speed spiral door Premium ECO Basic 4
1 Short description
Fig. 1: High-speed spiral door
S series high-speed spiral doors are door systems designed for
industrial and commercial purposes. The basic construction is
based on tried and tested spiral door technology. The high-insula-
tion door leaf is equipped with 40, 60, 80 and 100 mm thick EFA-
THERM® and optional EFA-CLEAR® laths or EFA-VENT® ventila-
tion laths.
Short description
High-speed spiral door Premium ECO Basic  5
2 Technical properties
Use
n Industrial door
n Hall door
n Outdoor installation under a canopy provided by the owner
possible
Outdoor (-15 °C to +50 °C)
Indoor (+5 °C to +50 °C)
The control cabinet must be installed in an ambient
temperature of > +5 °C.
Use
Fig. 2: Use
Technical properties
High-speed spiral door Premium ECO Basic 6
With regard to door system types 260, 263 and 265, there are two
different structural designs of the side frame on the drive side, “L1”
and “L2”. In this regard, structural design L2 is a side frame of
large dimensions with space for springs in addition to those located
in the opposite side frame.
L2 is absolutely essential for door system dimensions in the area to
the right of the scaled line (Fig. 3). L1 is intended for door system
dimensions in the area to the left of the scaled line (Fig. 3).
Door system heights and widths (inner clear height)
Door system
type
Widths Heights
L1: 260 O, 260 R 1200 – 3500 mm 1950 – 4000 mm
1200 – 3000 mm 4000 – 5000 mm
L2: 260 O, 260 R 3500 – 4500 mm 1950 – 4000 mm
3000 – 4500 mm 4000 – 5000 mm
L1: 263 R, 263 O 1200 – 3500 mm 1800 – 4000 mm